Attachment 1 to Certificate
IECEx PTB 12.0044 X
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 1 of 10
Applicant: Endress+Hauser GmbH + Co. KG,

tion for explosion hazardous areas with gas or dust atmosphere is given in the temperature tables of
the respective safety instructions XA… of the microwave units Micropilot types FMR5x-... .
Type key
Micropilot FMRxx, type series FMRxx-aabcdeffgghhh*+#
xx  Probe type
50, 51,52, 53, 54, 56 oder 57
aa  Approval code
IA  IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
IB  IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb
IC  IECEx Ex d [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb 2)
ID  IECEx Ex ic [ia Ga] IIC T6 Ga/Gb/Gc 1)
IE  IECEx Ex ta IIIC T500 xx°C Da 2)
IF  IECEx Ex ta IIIC Txx °C Da/Db 2)
IG  IECEx Ex nA IIC T6 Gc 2)
IH  IECEx Ex ic IIC T6 Gc 2)
IL  IECEx Ex nA [ia Ga] IIC T6 Ga/Gb/Gc 1)
IK  IECEx Ex ia IIIC T500 xx°C Da
I2
IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb ;
IECEx Ex ia IIIC Txx°C Da/Db
I3  IECEx Ex d [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb ;
Attachment 1 to Certificate
IECEx PTB 12.0044 X
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt (PTB)
Bundesallee 100, 38116 Braunschweig, Germany
Postfach 33 45, 38023 Braunschweig, Germany
Telephone +49 531 592-0, Telefax +49 531 592-3605
Page 2 of 10
IECEx Ex ta IIIC Txx°C Da/Db 2
I4
IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga/Gb,
IECEx Ex d [ia] IIC T6 Ga/Gb 2)
b  Power Supply, Output
A  2-wire; 4-20mA HART
B  2-wire; 4-20mA HART, switch output
C  2-wire; 4-20mA HART, 4-20mA
E  2-wire; FOUNDATION Fieldbus, switch output
G  2-wire; 4-20mA PROFIBUS PA, switch output
K  4-wire 90-253VAC, 4-20mA HART
L  4-wire 10,4-48VDC, 4-20mA HART
Y  Special version not relevant for safety; e.g. adjustment
c  Display, Operation
A  W/o LCD, via communication
C  LCD SD02, push button + data backup function
E  LCD SD03, touch control + data backup function
L  Prepared for remote display FHX50 + M12 connection
M  Prepared for remote display FHX50 + custom connection
Y  Special version not relevant for safety; e.g. adjustment
d  Housing
A  GT19 dual compartment, Plastics PBT
B  GT18 dual compartment, 316L
C  GT20 dual compartment, Alu coated
Y  Special version not relevant for safety; e.g. colour, coating, …
e  Electrical Connection (cable glands)
A  Gland M20, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
B  Thread M20, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
C  Thread G1/2, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
D  Thread NPT1/2, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
I  Plug M12, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
M  Plug 7/8", IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
Y  Special version not relevant for safety; e.g. adjustment
ff  Antenna
  Type specified in form, sizes, materials